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Total Number of Voters : 30,470 of 50,704 = 57.23%

11/09/2016 03:43 PM

Precincts Reporting 27 of 27 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Straight Party, Vote For 1

 4,91281.85% 80.49% 17,27863.16% 77.94%1121  11,245Republican Party

 1,30217.51% 18.63% 4,08134.87% 20.66% 373  2,406Democratic Party

 640.47% 0.65% 1361.97% 1.02%  8  64Libertarian Party

 240.17% 0.24% 480.00% 0.38% 0  24Green Party

 6,302  21,543Cast Votes: 72.08% 71.07%38.87% 70.33% 1502  13,739

 8,926
 1

 2,658
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

27.92%
0.00%

28.93%
0.00%

60.87%
0.26% 0.00%

29.67%
 1

 945
 0

 5,323

President and Vice President, Vote For 1

 6,76180.49% 79.25% 23,57470.80% 76.99%1,728  15,085REP Donald J. Trump / Mike Pence

 1,73917.50% 18.33% 5,64924.81% 19.80%630  3,280DEM Hillary Clinton / Tim Kaine

 2191.45% 1.80% 5343.10% 2.49% 43  272LIB Gary Johnson / William Weld

 340.31% 0.34%1010.78% 0.39% 9  58GRN Jill Stein / Ajamu Baraka

 00.01% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0  1Robert Morrow / Todd Sanders (W)

 220.21% 0.22% 680.26% 0.25% 7  39Evan McMullin / Nathan Johnson (W)

 00.01% 0.01% 20.00% 0.00% 0  2Michael A. Maturen / Juan A. Munoz (W)

 00.01% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00% 1  1Laurence Kotlikoff / Edward Leamer (W)

 40.01% 0.03% 90.26% 0.05% 3  2Darrell L. Castle/Scott N. Bradley (W)

 00.01% 0.01% 20.00% 0.00% 0  2Scott Cubbler / Michael Rodriguez (W)

 30.00% 0.01% 30.00% 0.03% 0  0Tom Hoefling/Steve Schulin (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Cherunda Fox / Roger Kushner (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Jonathan Lee / Jeffrey Erskine (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Monica Moorehead / Lamont Lilly (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Emidio Soltysik / Angela Walker (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Dale Steffes / Paul E. Case (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Tony Valdivia / Aaron Barriere (W)

 8,782  29,945Cast Votes: 98.32% 98.23%98.98% 98.01% 2,421  18,742

 988
 0

 178
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

1.68%
0.00%

1.77%
0.00%

1.02%
0.00% 0.00%

1.99%
 0
490

 0
 320

United States Representative, District 5, Vote For 1

 6,87892.26% 91.61% 23,88787.01% 90.35%1,745  15,264REP Jeb Hensarling

 7357.74% 8.39% 2,22812.99% 9.65%213  1,280LIB Ken Ashby

 7,613  26,115Cast Votes: 86.79% 85.83%59.08% 84.97%1,958  16,544

 4,355
 0

 1,347
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

13.21%
0.00%

14.17%
0.00%

40.92%
0.00% 0.00%

15.03%
 0

 490
 0

 2,518
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 6,44578.96% 77.43% 22,65968.29% 74.51%1,641  14,573REP Wayne Christian

 1,72517.28% 18.21% 5,51725.00% 19.94%602  3,190DEM Grady Yarbrough

 3552.86% 3.28% 9485.79% 4.10% 66  527LIB Mark Miller

 1250.90% 1.07% 3100.91% 1.45%19  166GRN Martina Salinas

 8,650  29,434Cast Votes: 96.82% 96.55%83.89% 96.54%2,328  18,456

1,036
 0

 310
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.18%
0.00%

3.45%
0.00%

16.11%
0.00% 0.00%

3.46%
 0

120
 0

 606

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3, Vote For 1

 6,56179.94% 78.41% 23,01668.20% 75.54%1,651  14,804REP Debra Lehrmann

 1,69016.80% 17.75% 5,40426.30% 19.46%603  3,111DEM Mike Westergren

 3292.31% 2.80% 8064.28% 3.79% 50  427LIB Kathie Glass

 1050.96% 1.04% 3011.22% 1.21%18  178GRN Rodolfo Rivera Munoz

 8,685  29,527Cast Votes: 97.16% 96.90%83.63% 96.93%2,322  18,520

 943
 0

 275
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

2.84%
0.00%

3.10%
0.00%

16.37%
0.00% 0.00%

3.07%
 0

126
 0

 542

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5, Vote For 1

 6,59580.25% 78.87% 23,11868.90% 76.29%1,673  14,850REP Paul Green

 1,69617.09% 18.00% 5,44926.22% 19.62%590  3,163DEM Dori Contreras Garza

 2682.03% 2.39% 6873.96% 3.10%  44  375LIB Tom Oxford

 860.63% 0.75% 2190.91% 0.99%16  117GRN Charles E. Waterbury

 8,645  29,473Cast Votes: 97.08% 96.71%83.89% 96.48%2,323  18,505

 997
 0

 315
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

2.92%
0.00%

3.29%
0.00%

16.11%
0.00% 0.00%

3.52%
 0

125
 0

 557

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9, Vote For 1

 6,52079.43% 78.03% 22,84766.56% 75.46%1,624  14,703REP Eva Guzman

 1,71317.35% 18.23% 5,51926.01% 19.83%595  3,211DEM Savannah Robinson

 3022.43% 2.81% 8216.50% 3.50% 69  450LIB Don Fulton

 1050.79% 0.93% 2780.93% 1.22%26  147GRN Jim Chisholm

 8,640  29,465Cast Votes: 97.11% 96.70%82.61% 96.43%2,314  18,511

1,005
 0

 320
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

2.89%
0.00%

3.30%
0.00%

17.39%
0.00% 0.00%

3.57%
 0

134
 0

 551



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

HENDERSON COUNTY, TEXAS  —  GENERAL ELECTION  —  November 08, 2016

Page 3 of 8

Total Number of Voters : 30,470 of 50,704 = 57.23%

11/09/2016 03:43 PM

Precincts Reporting 27 of 27 = 100.00%
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2, Vote For 1

 6,50479.73% 78.24% 22,88068.83% 75.40%1,643  14,733REP Mary Lou Keel

 1,73517.34% 18.31% 5,54325.62% 20.11%603  3,205DEM Lawrence "Larry" Meyers

 3212.38% 2.82% 8134.01% 3.72% 52  440LIB Mark Ash

 660.55% 0.63% 1831.54% 0.77%16  101GRN Adam King Blackwell Reposa

 8,626  29,419Cast Votes: 96.94% 96.54%82.86% 96.27%2,314  18,479

1,051
 0

 334
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.06%
0.00%

3.46%
0.00%

17.14%
0.00% 0.00%

3.73%
 0

134
 0

 583

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 5, Vote For 1

 6,57880.35% 78.88% 23,14569.75% 76.06%1,673  14,894REP Scott Walker

 1,75117.17% 18.24% 5,53125.93% 20.25% 597  3,183DEM Betsy Johnson

 2301.72% 2.04% 5824.01% 2.66%  34  318LIB William Bryan Strange, III

 890.77% 0.84% 2450.31% 1.03%14  142GRN Judith Sanders-Castro

 8,648  29,503Cast Votes: 97.25% 96.82%82.86% 96.52%2,318  18,537

 966
 1

 312
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

2.75%
0.00%

3.18%
0.00%

16.88%
0.26% 0.00%

3.48%
 1

129
 0

 525

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6, Vote For 1

 6,54780.11% 78.65% 22,95967.50% 75.92%1,627  14,785REP Michael E. Keasler

 1,74717.19% 18.27% 5,53826.88% 20.26%618  3,173DEM Robert Burns

 3292.70% 3.08% 8835.63% 3.82% 56  498LIB Mark W. Bennett

 8,623  29,380Cast Votes: 96.82% 96.43%81.84% 96.24%2,301  18,456

 1,090
 0

 337
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.18%
0.00%

3.57%
0.00%

18.16%
0.00% 0.00%

3.76%
 0

147
 0

 606

Member, State Board of Education, District 9, Vote For 1

 6,53879.93% 78.49% 22,88265.58% 75.83%1,597  14,747REP Keven M. Ellis

 1,79917.89% 18.95% 5,71630.43% 20.87%617  3,300DEM Amanda M. Rudolph

 2852.18% 2.56% 7323.99% 3.31% 44  403LIB Anastasia Wilford

 8,622  29,330Cast Votes: 96.79% 96.25%70.59% 96.23%2,258  18,450

 1,140
 0

 338
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.21%
0.00%

3.75%
0.00%

29.41%
0.00% 0.00%

3.77%
 0

 190
 0

 612

State Representative, District 4, Vote For 1

 5,841100.00% 100.00% 20,084100.00% 100.00%1,493  12,750REP Lance Gooden

 5,841  20,084Cast Votes: 82.14% 81.18%38.55% 81.15%1,493  12,750

 4,774
 0

 1,357
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.86%
0.00%

18.82%
0.00%

61.45%
0.00% 0.00%

18.85%
 0

644
 0

 2,773



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

HENDERSON COUNTY, TEXAS  —  GENERAL ELECTION  —  November 08, 2016

Page 4 of 8

Total Number of Voters : 30,470 of 50,704 = 57.23%

11/09/2016 03:43 PM

Precincts Reporting 27 of 27 = 100.00%
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State Representative, District 10, Vote For 1

 1,26792.47% 91.77% 4,30388.00% 90.31%210  2,826REP John Wray

 1367.53% 8.23% 39912.00% 9.69%33  230LIB Chuck Richter

 1,403  4,702Cast Votes: 86.35% 83.86%54.35% 79.63%243  3,056

 910
 0

 359
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

13.65%
0.00%

16.14%
0.00%

45.65%
0.00% 0.00%

20.37%
 0

68
 0

 483

Justice, 12th Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1

 7,139100.00% 100.00% 24,405100.00% 100.00%1,709  15,557REP Brian Hoyle

 7,139  24,405Cast Votes: 81.61% 80.51%45.78% 79.68%1,709  15,557

 6,065
 0

 1,821
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

18.39%
0.00%

19.49%
0.00%

54.22%
0.00% 0.00%

20.32%
 0

 739
 0

 3,505

Justice, 12th Court of Appeals District, Place 3, Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 7,118100.00% 100.00% 22,851100.00% 100.00% 168  15,565REP Greg Neeley

 7,118  22,851Cast Votes: 81.65% 80.42%42.97% 79.44% 168  15,565

 7,619
 0

 1,842
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

18.35%
0.00%

19.58%
0.00%

57.03%
0.00% 0.00%

20.56%
 0

2,280
 0

 3,497

District Judge, 3rd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 7,117100.00% 100.00% 24,391100.00% 100.00%1,691  15,583REP Mark A. Calhoon

 7,117  24,391Cast Votes: 81.75% 80.44%39.64% 79.43%1,691  15,583

 6,079
 0

 1,843
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

18.25%
0.00%

19.56%
0.00%

60.36%
0.00% 0.00%

20.57%
 0

 757
 0

 3,479

District Judge, 392nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 7,150100.00% 100.00% 24,575100.00% 100.00%1,717  15,708REP R. Scott McKee

 7,150  24,575Cast Votes: 82.40% 80.99%39.13% 79.80%1,717  15,708

 5,895
 0

 1,810
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.60%
0.00%

19.01%
0.00%

60.87%
0.00% 0.00%

20.20%
 0

 731
 0

 3,354

District Attorney, 173rd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 7,128100.00% 100.00% 24,478100.00% 100.00%1,702  15,648REP Mark W. Hall

 7,128  24,478Cast Votes: 82.09% 80.70%38.87% 79.55%1,702  15,648

 5,992
 0

 1,832
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.91%
0.00%

19.30%
0.00%

61.13%
0.00% 0.00%

20.45%
 0

 746
 0

 3,414
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County Attorney, Vote For 1

 7,168100.00% 100.00% 24,645100.00% 100.00%1,716  15,761REP Clint Davis

 7,168  24,645Cast Votes: 82.68% 81.24%39.13% 80.00%1,716  15,761

 5,825
 0

 1,792
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.32%
0.00%

18.76%
0.00%

60.87%
0.00% 0.00%

20.00%
 0

732
 0

 3,301

Sheriff, Vote For 1

 7,220100.00% 100.00% 24,801100.00% 100.00%1,729  15,852REP Botie Hillhouse

 7,220  24,801Cast Votes: 83.16% 81.74%39.13% 80.58%1,729  15,852

 5,669
 0

 1,740
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

16.84%
0.00%

18.26%
0.00%

60.87%
0.00% 0.00%

19.42%
 0

 719
 0

 3,210

Tax Assessor-Collector, Vote For 1

 7,266100.00% 100.00% 24,942100.00% 100.00%1,756  15,920REP Peggy Goodall

 7,266  24,942Cast Votes: 83.52% 82.15%39.90% 81.09%1,756  15,920

 5,528
 0

 1,694
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

16.48%
0.00%

17.85%
0.00%

60.10%
0.00% 0.00%

18.91%
 0

 692
 0

 3,142

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 1,728100.00% 100.00% 5,861100.00% 100.00%314  3,819REP Ken Hayes

 1,728  5,861Cast Votes: 83.51% 81.58%42.03% 78.80%314  3,819

 1,346
 0

 465
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

16.49%
0.00%

18.42%
0.00%

57.97%
0.00% 0.00%

21.20%
 0

127
 0

 754

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 1,46082.74% 81.34% 6,22452.56% 78.62%450  4,314REP Charles "Chuck" McHam

 39717.26% 18.66% 1,48147.44% 21.38%184  900DEM Aleciah Joyce Sims

 1,857  7,705Cast Votes: 97.48% 96.58%66.67% 95.92%634  5,214

 265
 0

 79
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

2.52%
0.00%

3.42%
0.00%

33.33%
0.00% 0.00%

4.08%
 0

 51
 0

 135

Constable, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 40565.53% 63.58% 1,69935.59% 60.90%140  1,154REP Kay Langford

 26034.47% 36.42%1,01264.41% 39.10%145  607DEM Daryl K. Graham

 665  2,711Cast Votes: 97.40% 96.06%77.63% 94.59%285  1,761

 105
 0

 38
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

2.60%
0.00%

3.94%
0.00%

22.37%
0.00% 0.00%

5.41%
 0

 20
 0

 47
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Constable, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 2,271100.00% 100.00% 7,143100.00% 100.00%386  4,486REP Mitch Baker

 2,271  7,143Cast Votes: 83.44% 83.31%45.00% 84.17%386  4,486

 1,461
 0

 427
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

16.56%
0.00%

16.69%
0.00%

55.00%
0.00% 0.00%

15.83%
 0

144
 0

 890

Constable, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 1,221100.00% 100.00% 5,129100.00% 100.00%341  3,567REP David Grubbs

 1,221  5,129Cast Votes: 86.62% 85.36%41.07% 83.52%341  3,567

 903
 0

 241
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

13.38%
0.00%

14.64%
0.00%

58.93%
0.00% 0.00%

16.48%
 0

111
 0

 551

Constable, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 1,705100.00% 100.00% 5,625100.00% 100.00%505  3,415REP John Floyd

 1,705  5,625Cast Votes: 82.29% 80.54%44.23% 78.94%505  3,415

 1,380
 0

 455
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.71%
0.00%

19.46%
0.00%

55.77%
0.00% 0.00%

21.06%
 0

190
 0

 735

Constable, Precinct No. 5, Vote For 1

 1,549100.00% 100.00% 4,928100.00% 100.00%330  3,049REP Brad Miers

 1,549  4,928Cast Votes: 84.46% 82.25%34.67% 79.97%330  3,049

1,085
 0

 388
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

15.54%
0.00%

17.75%
0.00%

65.33%
0.00% 0.00%

20.03%
 0

136
 0

 561

Proposition  ESD11, Vote For 1

 34278.03% 77.29% 1,17680.00% 75.66%81  753For

 11021.97% 22.71% 35620.00% 24.34%34  212Against

 452  1,532Cast Votes: 79.69% 79.53%27.78% 80.86%115  965

 391
 0

 107
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

20.31%
0.00%

20.47%
0.00%

72.22%
0.00% 0.00%

19.14%
 0

38
 0

 246

Board of Trustees - Full Term  Brownsboro ISD, Vote For 3

 35823.35% 23.47% 1,51820.83% 23.88%81  1,079|| Sean Ray

 37026.77% 26.29% 1,70333.33% 24.68%96  1,237|| Cody Seale

 39826.28% 26.32% 1,71320.83% 26.55%101  1,214|| Michele P. Rinehart

 37323.59% 23.91% 1,56025.00% 24.88%97  1,090|| Steve Sanders

 1,499  6,494Cast Votes: 34.76% 32.80%14.29% 28.44%375  4,620

 13,579
 0

 3,772
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

65.24%
0.00%

67.20%
0.00%

85.71%
0.00% 0.00%

71.56%
 0

1,137
 0

 8,670
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Board of Trustees - Unexpired Term  Brownsboro ISD, Vote For 1

 674100.00% 100.00% 2,687   100.0 100.00%159  1,854|| Gerald Ray Essary

 674  2,687Cast Votes: 41.85% 40.61%   12.5 38.36% 159  1,854

 4,004
 0

 1,083
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

58.15%
0.00%

59.39%
0.00%

87.50%
0.00% 0.00%

61.64%
 0

345
 0

 2,576

Proposition  Caney City, Vote For 1

 2987.50% 85.54% 730.00% 82.86% 2  42For

 612.50% 14.46% 120.00% 17.14% 0  6Against

 35  85Cast Votes: 76.19% 79.81%0.00% 85.37% 2  48

 22
 0

 6
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

23.81%
0.00%

20.19%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

14.63%
 0
 1

 0
 15

Mayor  Coffee City, Vote For 1

 1632.20% 25.93% 400.00% 21.33% 5  19|| John Graham

 5967.80% 74.07% 105100.00% 78.67% 6  40|| Pam Drost

 75  145Cast Votes: 64.13% 65.22%33.33% 66.96%11  59

 75
 0

 37
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

35.87%
0.00%

34.78%
0.00%

66.67%
0.00% 0.00%

33.04%
 0
 5

 0
 33

Council, Place 3  Coffee City, Vote For 1

 51100.00% 100.00% 950.00% 100.00% 4  40|| Don Weaver

 51  95Cast Votes: 43.48% 43.96%0.00% 45.54% 4  40

 125
 0

 61
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

56.52%
0.00%

56.04%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00% 0.00%

54.46%
 0
12

 0
 52

Council, Place 5  Coffee City, Vote For 1

 53100.00% 100.00% 990.00% 100.00% 4  42|| Phil Rutledge

 53  99Cast Votes: 45.65% 45.89%0.00% 47.32% 4  42

 121
 0

 59
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

54.35%
0.00%

54.11%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00% 0.00%

52.68%
 0
12

 0
 50
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Board of Trustees  Crossroads ISD, Vote For 4

 18220.97% 20.35% 5360.00% 19.36%31  323|| Shelly Robertson

 18518.18% 18.74% 4870.00% 19.68%22  280|| Darren Himes

 17119.48% 19.02% 503100.00% 18.19%32  300|| William "Russell" Giles Jr.

 10913.77% 12.94% 3320.00% 11.60%11  212|| Dustin Cook

 16115.45% 16.08% 4170.00% 17.13%18  238|| Kevin Hazelip

 13212.14% 12.86% 3370.00% 14.04%18  187|| Shane Stanfield

 940  2,612Cast Votes: 52.52% 53.47%3.13% 56.09%132  1,540

 2,328
 0

 736
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

47.48%
0.00%

46.53%
0.00%

96.88%
0.00% 0.00%

43.91%
 0

200
 0

 1,392

Board of Trustees  Malakoff ISD, Vote For 3

 40724.20% 24.96% 1,06331.25% 26.09%64  592|| Peggy Dewberry

 22616.68% 15.84% 66418.75% 14.49%30  408|| Stephen Burkhalter

 32119.50% 19.89% 84412.50% 20.58%46  477|| Duana Busch

 29820.20% 19.74% 84112.50% 19.10%49  494|| Michael Kent Monroe

 30819.42% 19.57% 82625.00% 19.74%43  475|| Jerry Spiva

 1,560  4,238Cast Votes: 36.01% 38.09%17.20% 42.45%232  2,446

 7,003
 0

 2,115
 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

63.99%
0.00%

61.91%
0.00%

82.80%
0.00% 0.00%

57.55%
 0

542
 0

 4,346


